

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petitions for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) Nos.31005-31008/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 01/04/2008 in MA No.2118/2007,MA No.2119/2007,MA No.27/2008,MA No.28/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT INDORE)

TARA CHAND AGGARWAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SURESH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 24/09/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGHFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Pradeep Aggarwal, Adv.
Mr. Lal Pratap Singh, Adv.
Mr. Brijesh Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mr. S.L. Aneja,Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. A.K. Raina, Adv.
Mr. A.K. Kaul, Adv.
for Dr. Kailash Chand,Adv.Mr. Ram Niwas, Adv.
Mr. Umesh Pratap Singh, Adv.
Mr. V.S. Arya, Adv.
Ms. Ruchi Kohli,AdvUPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Dismissed.

| [Charanjeet Kaur] | [Vinod Kulvi] |
|Court Master | |Asstt. Registrar |

